Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		RECORDATION FORM	02-12-2001 mark Office
То	the Director of the U.S. Pa	tent and Trademark Office: P	lease record the attached original document or copy thereof.
A. B.	Tomoyasu SAKURAI Takao OGAWA Ryo TAKEDA Yoshihiro SHINKAI Shigeharu OCHI Takeshi TANGE		2. A. Name and address of receiving parties: (1) KAWASAKI STEEL CORPORATION 1-28, KITAHONMACHIDORI 1-CHOME, CHUO-KU, KOBE-SHI, HYOGO 651-0075 JAPAN (2) SUMITOMO HEAVY INDUSTRIES, LTD. 9-11, KITASHINAGAWA 5-CHOME, SHINAGAWA-KU, TOKYO, 141-8686 JAPAN
Α.	Nature of conveyance:		B. Additional namc(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ⊠ No
Ø	Assignment	☐ Merger	
	-		00710814
	Other	•	09719814
В.	Execution Date: Decemb	er 4, 2000	
А.		<u>December 4,</u>	C. Patent No.(s)
Nan	ne and address of party to vectoring document should be	whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
			7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
			B. Enclosed (Check No. 114757_)
Αι	P.O. Box 19	9928	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.
St	atement and signature.	and belief, the foregoing info	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
	To A. B. A. B. Nanconc	To the Director of the U.S. Pa A. Name of conveying partic Tomoyasu SAKURAI Takao OGAWA Ryo TAKEDA Yoshihiro SHINKAI Shigeharu OCHI Takeshi TANGE B. Additional name(s) of cor A. Nature of conveyance: A. Nature of conveyance: Conveyance: A. Nature of conveyance: A. Nature of conveyance: A. If this document is being B. Execution Date: Decemb A. If this document is being B. Patent Application No.(s) Name and address of party to vertical concerning document should be Name: James A. Oliff Address: Oliff & Berrii P.O. Box 19 Alexandria, Name and address.	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: P A. Name of conveying parties: Tomoyasu SAKURAI Takao OGAWA Ryo TAKEDA Yoshihiro SHINKAI Shigeharu OCHI Takeshi TANGE B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No A. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other B. Execution Date: December 4, 2000 A. If this document is being filed together with a new app December 4, B. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers att Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff Address: Oliff & Berridge, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320

PATENT REEL: 011499 FRAME: 0481

ASS	SIG	NI	ИE	N

(%)

		(1) <u>T</u>	omo	yasu Sakurai	(2) <u>Takao O</u>	g <u>awa</u> (3))	Ryo Takeda	(4)	Yoshihiro Shinkai
(1-8)	Insert name(s) of Inventor(s)	(5)			(6)	(7	7)		(8)	
	、 ,	each	of the	e undersigned, th	ne undersigned	agree(s) to	ass	sign, and hereby	does	valuable considerations paid to assign, transfer and set over to
(9-10)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	Kav	wasaki Steel	Corporation	1-28, Ki Ilyogo 65	ta 1	ahonmachidori -0075 Japan	i 1-	chome, Chuo-ku, Kobe-shi,
	Assignee	(10)_	su	MITOMO HEA	VY INDUSTR	RIES, LTD.	_			gawa 5-chome, Shinagawa-ku,
								Tokyo, 141-8	8686	Japan
		defin	ed in provis	35 U.S.C. § 100 sional, divisiona), in the inventio I, continuation,	n, and in all substitute,	ap a	pplications for par nd reissue app	tent i	the United States of America as niciuding any and all provisional, on(s), and all Letters Patent, e invention known as
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(11)	F	ROLL STAND	FOR BAR	AND WIR	Έ	ROD ROLLI	NG	MILL
		(Atto	rney [Docket No.)
		for w	hich t	he undersigned	has (have) exec	cuted an app	olic	ation for patent	in the	United States of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	December	4, 2000					
(13)	Alternative	(13)	us	application Seri	al Number					
(10)	Identification for filed applications	filed	0.0.							
applicate Assigned claims of reexame States I right to	ion or continuation or divise in every way possible in 3) The undersigned agreer provisions of the Internat 4) The undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Ur 5) The undersigned here resulting from sald application convey the entire interest h. 6) The undersigned here may be necessary or desiratent. In witness whereof, exemple of the exemple o	e(s) to sion the obtaining (s) to cional Coe(s) to dited Soy authon(s) therein by grandle in the couted (000	execuereof, ng eventoreo peritates p	or any patent or any patent or any patent or idence and going ute all papers a nation for Protectiform all affirmat patent to the Assigned, and that had the firm of OLIF to comply with the undersigned.	g forward with s and documents and of Industrial tive acts which signee. s) the Commiss as Assignee of t ae has (they ha F & BERRIDG the rules of the on the date(s)	cauch interfer and perform Property or may be not sioner of Pathe entire into the power of the power of the power opposite the Tomoyasu	ender sindered sinder	any act which manilar agreements assary to obtain the to issue any est, and hereby deed, and will not to insert on this as Patent and Transport of the total and the total	and a coven executed assignment	Su Stake (SEAL)
Date	December 4, 2	000		Nan	ne of Inventor	Takao Oga	WE	ajaka	0	- ,
Date	December 4, 2				ne of Inventor			<u> </u>		VILLE (SEAL)
Date	December 4, 2	000			ne of Inventor				RO	Shiribar (SEAL)
Date				Nar	ne of Inventor					(SEAL)
This a	ssignment should preferab I be signed before at least t	ly be s wo wi	igned Inesse	before: (a) a No es who also sign						utside the U.S.A. If neither, then it
Date				Wit	ness					
				Wit	tness					

PATENT REEL: 011499 FRAME: 0482

							1	1/)		* ***
				AS	SIGN	MENT	$-$ ($^{\circ}$	1/2/		
1-8)	ineart	(1)	Shigeharu Oct	<u>1i</u> (2)	Takest	ni Tange	(3)	<i>*</i>	(4)	
ı- o j	insert name(s) of inventor(s)	(5)		(6	5)		(7)		(8)	
		eac	In consideration h of the undersign	of the ed, the	sum of or undersigne	ed agree(s) to ass	ign, and hereby d	nd valuable considues oes assign, transfe	er and set over to
1-10)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	Kawasaki Si	eel Co	orporatio	1-28 on _{Hyos}	ga 651	-0075 Japan		ne, Shinagawa-
		(10)	SUMITOMO	HEAV	Y INDUS	TRIES, L	TD.	Tokyo, 141-86	586 Japan	e, Sninagawa-
		defi non	ned in 35 U.S.C. -provisional, divis	§ 100, ir i onal ,	n the inven continuatio	ition, and in on, substit	n all app ute, an	plications for pate nd reissue applic	or the United State nt including any an ation(s), and all the invention kno	nd all provisional, Letters Patent
•	Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(11)	ROLL STAM	ND FC	R BAR	AND WI	RE R	OD ROLLING	MILL	
	, approximation realises	(Atto	orney Docket No.			· · · · · · ·)
		for v	vhich the undersig	ned has	s (have) ex	ecuted an	applica	ation for patent in	the United States	of America
2)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	December	4, 2	000					_
)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application	Serial I	Number	_				
	filed applications	filed								
olications of the same states results to a rewith	 6) The undersigned here azy be necessary or desira 	e(s) to sion the obtaining (s) to ional Coe(s) to iited Soy authon(s) the herein	execute all papers ereof, or any patering evidence and go execute all papers or perform all affirmates patent to the norize(s) and require the said Assigned assigned, and the order to comply to the comply to the said assigned.	ent or regoing fours and tection of tection	eissue apprward with document of Industria acts whice ee. he Commissignee of as (they he BERRID rules of the date(s)	olication bates a such interest and perful Property the may be assioner of a the entire ave) not e the United States and populations.	ased the reference form an or similar neces Patents interes executed ower to States I	ereon, for the investigation and the same an	be necessary in naintain or confirm d all Letters Paten enants that he has ecute, any agreen signment any furthmark Office for research.	connection with the connection with the connection with the pressure or the united to they have) full the conflict the conflict the condition of this
ıte _	December 4	, 20	000	lame o	f Inventor	Shigeha	ru Ochi	Ship	haru Och	(SEAL)
	December 4	, 20	000	Name o	f Inventor	Takeshi	Tange	Takes	Tre lange	(SEAL)
te _				Name o	f Invento	•				(SEAL)
ite _										
										`
nis as nould !	signment should preferabl be signed before at least t	y be si wo wit	gned before: (a) a nesses who also s	Notary ign her	Public if w e:	ithin the U	.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if	outside the U.S.A	. If neither, then it
				Witnes						
-				Witnes	.s					

RECORDED: 12/18/2000

PATENT REEL: 011499 FRAME: 0483